HIT SPORTS, LLC RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I _______, hereby execute this RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT for myself or on behalf of my minor child (collectively, 'PARTICIPANTS') in consideration of being allowed to participate in any activity at HIT SPORTS, LLC including but not limited to programs, clinics, training sessions, camps, birthday parties and any related events and activities ("the Activities") the undersigned acknowledges and agrees:

- The PARTICIPANT, PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN AND PLAYER, hereby acknowledges that participating in Activities
 at HIT SPORTS, LLC carries with it the potential risk of injury, as such the undersigned hereby assumes the risk of such
 possibility. I do understand that there is a small risk of potentially catastrophic injury or death by participating. I assume
 financial and legal responsibility for any injury or injuries suffered during participation in any activity at HIT SPORTS, LLC.
 I am aware of the risks and assume the responsibility associated with participation.
- Recognizing the possibility of physical injury associated and in consideration for HIT SPORTS, LLC accepting the
 PARTICIPANT for its programs and activities (the "Activities"). I hereby release, discharge and or indemnify HIT SPORTS,
 LLC, its directors, coaches, sponsors, employees and associated personnel, including the facilities utilized for the Activities,
 against any claims, loss, damage or other disability.
- 3. HIT SPORTS, LLC, its employees or agents are not responsible for accidents and medical and dental expenses incurred as a result of participation in the Activities.
- 4. The PARTICIPANT is covered by family/personal insurance and is in good health and able to participate in the physical activity associated with the Activities at HIT SPORTS, LLC.
- **5.** I GRANT PERMISSION to HIT SPORTS,LLC to use any and all images of the PARTICIPANT taken at their building or during any of their Activities on the website, social media or in any promotional material they see fit.
- **6.** I understand the email address I provide will be used by HIT SPORTS, LLC to send informational and promotional materials and will not be available to any other entity.
- 7. For myself, my spouse, my child, and on behalf of my/our heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS all the above RELEASES from any and all liabilities incident to the PARTICPANTS involvement in these Activities, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THEIR NEGLIGENCE, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT IS VALID FOREVER AND SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT WHILE I OR PARTICIPANTS PARTICIPATE IN ACTIVITIES AT HIT SPORTS, LLC.

I,, declar PARTICIPANT. (Full name of parent or guard		MOTHER/GUARDIAN of the minor
Signature of PARTICIPANT OR PARENT/GU		Date
Full Name of PARTICIPANT:		Date of Birth:
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
Medical Issues or Allergies of PARTICIPANT:		
EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATON:		
Name:	Phone:	